# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N04000007913 FILED August 11, 2004 Sec. Of State Ipoole

THE SUPPORTIVE ACTION COMMITTEE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### **Article I**

The name of the corporation is: THE SUPPORTIVE ACTION COMMITTEE, INC.

## **Article II**

The principal place of business address: 50 S.W. 6TH AVE. FLORIDA CITY, FL. US 33034

The mailing address of the corporation is:

P.O. BOX 901055 HOMESTEAD, FL. US 33090

### **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

SET UP LEGAL FUNDS, RAISE FUNDS, CONDUCT PROTEST FOR JUSTICE, APPOINT LAWYERS TO REPRESENT VICTIMS IN CASES RELATED TO POLICE BRUTALITY, LEGAL MALPRACTICE, DISCRIMINATION, AND PREJUDICE FROM STATE AND FEDERAL JUDICIAL COURT SYSTEMS.

### Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: APPOINTMENT AND ELECTION

### Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

CARLOS SALOMON 50 SW 6TH AVE FLORIDA CITY, FL. 33034 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: CARLOS SALOMON

### Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

CARLOS SALOMON P.O. BOX 901055 HOMESTEAD, FL 33090

Incorporator Signature: SALOMON, CARLOS

#### **Article VII**

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P GAMAEL NASSAR P.O. BOX 901055 HOMESTEAD, FL. 33090 US

Title: S LOUIS JOSEPH P.O. BOX 901055 HOMESTEAD, FL. 33090 US

Title: T MAGUERITE JEAN P.O. BOX 901055 HOMESTEAD, FL. 33090 US

Title: VP CARLOS SALOMON FOUNDER P.O. BOX 901055 HOMESTEAD, FL. 33090 US

### Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 08/11/2004

N04000007913 FILED August 11, 2004 Sec. Of State Ipoole